
53 be 

of party of the first part. 

2, Service to be rendered by party of the first part to party of the second 

part at second party's risk and the second party is to pay for the gas as per the meter 

readings at the same rate, terms and conditions at which gas is furnished direct by the p 

party of the first’ part to domestic consumers in the town nearest the above mentioned © 

premises. 

Se Party ofthe first part shall not be subject to any damages or suits for 

failure to furnish gas when same is not available or a sufficient supply is not within = 

said line fvom which it is to be furnished. _ 

4. Party of the first partretains the right to reclaim line laid by them 

at any time, and shogld they do so, to discontinue service to said party of the second 

part upon giving thirty (30) days notice. . 
OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS COMPANY. 
By: CR Snyder, Agent, Party of the first part - 

TULSA COUNTY Party of the secona part. 

By: Ed W.eHedgecock, Chairman of Board of County 

Commissioners. 

In pursuance with the advertising for, and reception of Bidssfor certain work 

to be done and performed, the Board took up the matter of opening said Bids, and the 

low 

following tabulations shows name of/Bidder, amount bid, and placing of contract. Bids 

for Paving: 

Highway Construction Co. Broken Arrow North 47,025.00 

Burke-Gibbs Co. Bixby South 27,722.40 

Highway Const. Co. Red Fork West 15,000.00 

Dan A.Burton Glenn Pool South 16,325.00 

Gallamore Const. Co. Broken Arrow Cemetery 24,638.64 

Tanner and Co. Wekiwa Road 29,950.00 

Upon motion of WL North, seconded by JS Shaver, the above listed bidders 

were awarded the respective jobs as listed, at the prices listed. Motion carried. 

Tabulation of propesals received for re-construction of Nickel Creek Bridge 

on Tulsa-Sapulpa Road: 

Froebe Road Surfacing Company 3,407.05 

EG Fike & Co. 3,503.50 

Upon motion of WL North, seconded by JS Shaver, the above listed low 

bidder, EG Fike & Co. was awarded the contract for re-construction of Nickel Creek 

Brudge. 

Tabulation of proposals received for construction of culverts am bridges, 

12 in number: 

EG Fike & Co. 13,115.04 

Froebe Road Surfacing Co. 13,303.73 

Upon motion of WL North, seconded by: J S Shaver, the E G Fike & Company was 

awarded contract for briges and culverts. 

Upon motion of WL North, seconded by J S Shaver, all Bonds ana Certified 

checks are returned to the unsuccessful bidders. Motion carried. 

Motion was made by WL North, seconded by J 5 Shaver, that ALTA UTTERBACK 

Bixby, be and she is hereby granted an allowance of $15.00 per month, effective from 

and after October lst. 1924. Motion carried. 

fotion was made by WL North, seconded by JS Shaver, that claim No. 93741 

favor of A P Watson, be and the same is hereby disallowed. Wotion carried. 

Motion was made by WL North, seconded by JS Shaver, that Claim No. 93732 

favor of Dr.B.Margolin, be and the same is hereby disallowed. Motion carried. 

Motion was made by WL North, that Claim No. 93903, favor of Dr.F.L.Underwood 

be and the same is hereby disallowed, and that Claim No. 93651, favor of Dr.J.N.Shippey 

be and the same is heréby reduced to $700. Motion carried. 

| Motion was made by WL North, seconded by Ed W.Hedgecock, that Claims Numbered 

93734, favor of VK Allen, 91412, favor of A.Chase, and 93733, favor of F L Underwood 

be and the same are hereby disallowed, and Clain No. 94087, favor of E I Saddler, be 

reduced to $10.00. Motion carried. ) . oS 

Motion was made by WL North, seconded by J S Shaver, that Bids having been 

received by James f.Whiteley for Assessment Rolls and Tax Rohbls, and same having been 

| considered, and it was determined that the Tulsa Printing Company being the lowest and


